

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

> Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK EMPLOYEES DONATE TO THE JOSH THIBODEAU HELPING HEARTS FOUNDATION

(CLINTON, Mass., April 11, 2019) –Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) recently presented seven hundred dollars to the Josh Thibodeau Helping Hearts Foundation, located in Clinton, MA. This contribution was raised by CSB employees and then matched by the Bank. Every quarter, CSB employees are invited to participate in a bank-wide day where employees donate to a predetermined local cause and in turn enjoy wearing jeans for the day.

About The Josh Thibodeau Helping Hearts Foundation

The Foundation is dedicated to raising awareness in preventing sudden cardiac death (SCD) in children and adolescents, and providing charitable assistance to individuals, families, and organizations. The JTHHF is a proud member of the Parent Heart Watch organization in addition to the Screen across America Organization.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with \$571 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses. Clinton Savings Bank has built a strong reputation in the communities it serves from six fullservice branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.



PHOTO CAPTION FOR GROUP SHOT: (L TO R) Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President & CEO, Clinton Savings Bank; Ralph Thibodeau, The Josh Thibodeau Helping Hearts Foundation; James Curran, Desktop Support Analyst, Clinton Savings Bank

###